September 27, 2025

Y- 650

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Cedar Crest
Reading

BOXSCORE

Football
9/26 at 7:00 pm
at Shirk Stadium, Albright College

League

1 2
Cedar Crest 28 14
Reading 0 0

SCORING SUMMARY

Cedar Crest: Steven Reyes 67-yard run
PAT Kick (Gabe Kaighn)

Cedar Crest: Kai Speaks 34-yard pass from Steven Reyes

PAT Kick (Gabe Kaighn)

Cedar Crest: Isaiah Zimmerman 57-yard run
PAT Kick (Gabe Kaighn)

Cedar Crest: Damyen Derr Fumble recovery
PAT Kick (Gabe Kaighn)

Cedar Crest: Isaiah Zimmerman 30-yard run
PAT Kick (Gabe Kaighn)

Cedar Crest: Antonio Tirado 46-yard pass from Steven Reyes

PAT Kick (Gabe Kaighn)

Reading: Zumar Boston 1-yard run

TEAM STATS
Cedar Crest

First downs 14

oT

42

Total
42



Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - CEDAR CREST

Name
Cameron Hansell
Steven Reyes

Ben Danz

RUSHING - CEDAR CREST
Name

Isaiah Zimmerman

Eli Beard

Steven Reyes

Eddiel Nunez

Tyler Carroll

RECEIVING - CEDAR CREST
Name

Cameron Tirado

Isaiah Zimmerman

Kai Speaks

Antonio Tirado

Liam Setcavage

391
25/225
9
10/15
66.67
166
7/60
2/91
455

107

51

158

1/0

Comp

Rec

Att

Att

W 0N

Yds
N
3]

45
46
29

Pct
33.33
88.89
33.33

Yds
143
29
38
12

158
30/107
357
414
28.57
51
9/62
6/188
3133

225

166

391

31

Yds TD

162

Yds/Att
11.92
7.25

7.6
4
3

Yds/Catch
M
155
22.5
46
14.5

INT

TD

TD



James Smith 1 2 2 0

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - READING

Name Comp Att Pct Yds TD INT
Jason Plylaharn 2 7 28.57 34 0 1
Makye Lias 2 7 28.57 17 0 0

RUSHING - READING

Name Att Yds Yds/Att D
Jason Plylaharn 3 -9 -3

Idris Weaver 1 3 3

Zumar Boston 18 74 41 1
Tyrice Bradley 3 21 7

Makye Lias 5 18 3.6

RECEIVING - READING

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Idris Weaver 1 30 30
Tyrice Bradley 1 4 4
Jamier Jacob 2 17 85

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Hamilton misses F1 tire test to care for his seriously ill dog_Roscoe

2 Pete Crow-Armstrong_becomes Ist Cub with 30 homers, 30 doubles and

30 stolen bases in a season




