Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

## HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

42 6

Football 9/26 at 7:00 pm at Shirk Stadium, Albright College League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Cedar Crest	28	14	0	0	0	42
Reading	0	0	0	6	0	6

SCORING SUMMARY

Cedar Crest: Steven Reyes 67-yard run

PAT Kick (Gabe Kaighn)

Cedar Crest: Kai Speaks 34-yard pass from Steven Reyes

PAT Kick (Gabe Kaighn)

Cedar Crest: Isaiah Zimmerman 57-yard run

PAT Kick (Gabe Kaighn)

Cedar Crest: Damyen Derr Fumble recovery

PAT Kick (Gabe Kaighn)

Cedar Crest: Isaiah Zimmerman 30-yard run

PAT Kick (Gabe Kaighn)

Cedar Crest: Antonio Tirado 46-yard pass from Steven Reyes

PAT Kick (Gabe Kaighn)

Reading: Zumar Boston 1-yard run

**TEAM STATS** 

	Cedar Crest	Reading		
First downs	14	7		

Total yards	391			158		
Rushes/Yards	25/225			30/10	)7	
Rushing avg	9			3.57	7	
Comp/Atts	10/15			4/14	, <del> </del>	
Comp pct	66.67			28.5	7	
Pass yards	166			51		
Penalties/Yds	7/60			9/62	2	
Punts/Yds	2/91			6/188	8	
Punting average	45.5			31.33	3	
Rushing yds allowed	107			225		
Passing yds allowed	51			166		
Total yds allowed	158			391		
Fumbles/Lost	1/0			3/1		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - CEDAR CREST						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Cameron Hansell	1	3	33.33	2	0	1
Steven Reyes	8	9	88.89	162	2	0
Ben Danz	1	3	33.33	2	0	0
RUSHING - CEDAR CREST						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/Att	:	TD
Isaiah Zimmerman		12	143	11.92		2
Eli Beard		4	29	7.25		0
Steven Reyes		5	38	7.6		1
Eddiel Nunez		3	12	4		0
Tyler Carroll		1	3	3		0
		·	J	J		
RECEIVING - CEDAR CREST		·	J	3		
RECEIVING - CEDAR CREST	F	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch		TD
<b>Name</b> Cameron Tirado	F					<b>TD</b> 0
Name Cameron Tirado Isaiah Zimmerman	F	<b>Rec</b> 1 2	Yds	<b>Yds/Catch</b> 11 15.5		
Name Cameron Tirado Isaiah Zimmerman Kai Speaks	F	<b>Rec</b> 1	<b>Yds</b> 11 31 45	Yds/Catch 11 15.5 22.5		0
Name Cameron Tirado Isaiah Zimmerman	F	<b>Rec</b> 1 2	<b>Yds</b> 11 31	<b>Yds/Catch</b> 11 15.5		0

PLAYER STATS PASSING - READING						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Jason Plylaharn	2	7	28.57	34	0	1
Makye Lias	2	7	28.57	17	0	0
RUSHING - READING						
Name	A	tt	Yds	Yds/Att		TD
Jason Plylaharn	3	5	-9	-3		Ο
Idris Weaver	7		3	3		Ο
Zumar Boston	٦٤	3	74	4.11		1
Tyrice Bradley	3	5	21	7		0
Makye Lias	Ę		18	3.6		0
RECEIVING - READING						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch		TD
Idris Weaver	1	30		30		Ο
Tyrice Bradley	1	4		4		Ο
Jamier Jacob	2	17		8.5		Ο
HIGH SCHOOL SCH	IEDULES & F	RESU	LTS			

## HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

## PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 Hamilton misses F1 tire test to care for his seriously ill dog Roscoe
- Pete Crow-Armstrong becomes 1st Cub with 30 homers, 30 doubles and
   30 stolen bases in a season